#3

177 126

277 DEC 13 PM 4:20

RECUESTOF RESOLUTION NO. 820 Theson Carrity Commissioner

WHEREAS, an election was held on November 8, 1977, for a portion of Hoodsport Precinct, at which election the voters in the Lake Cushman area located in the following: the W_2 of Section 10, the St of Section 11 and the St of Section 12, all in Township 23 North, Range 5 West, W. M., and

All of Sections 7, 8, 17 and 18, and the Wig of Sections 9, 16, 21, 28 and 33; and the Eig of Sections 29 and 32, all in Township 23 North, Range 4 West, W.M., EXCEPT Lake Cushman State Park, and

Sections 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 15 and 16, all in Township 22 North, Range 4 West, W.M., EXCEPT the National Forest, and

Included are all roadways which service the Lake Cushman area and connect to U. S. Highway 101 in Hoodsport, Washington (best known as Lake Cushman Road), voted upon the formation of Lake Cushman Fire Protection District No. 18; and

WHEREAS, all of said requirements relating to the formation of Fire Protection Districts, under Chapter 52.04, RCW, have been accomplished; and

WHEREAS, the official canvass of said election shows 63 votes for and 13 votes against the formation of the District;

THEREFORE, since a majority vote is required for such formation, the election therefore passed.

DATED THIS 21st day of November, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY. WASHINGTON

ATTEST

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

Cmmrs. cc: Auditor Election File Joseph E. Hudson anjurser